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1 Executive Summary:

1.1 General

SA1 SWG OSA#11 took place in Saalfelden, Austria on Wednesday, 13. February 2002. 13 delegates attended the meeting. 14 contributions were handled. SWG OSA agreed on 5 Change Requests to 22.127 for Release 5.

1.2 Future Meetings

	Meeting
	Date


	Venue
	Comment 

	SA1 SWG OSA#12
	8 – 12 April 2002
	S.A.
	2 days, avoid clash with MMS and GUP

	SA1 SWG OSA#13
	8 – 12 July 2002
	Italy
	Consider Rel6 requirements

	SA1 SWG OSA#14
	14 – 18 October 2002
	Taiwan
	Continue Rel6 requirements

	Joint activities with SA2 VHE/OSA group
	?
	
	Harmonise process

	Joint activities with CN5
	?
	
	Harmonise process

	Joint activities with ETSI SPAN 14
	?
	
	Harmonise process

	Joint activities with Parlay
	?
	
	Harmonise process


1.3 Output Change Requests

	Document Number
	Title
	Source
	Result

	S1-020338
	Security requirements on User Profile Management
	Nokia
	Agreed 

	S1-020586
	CR to 22.127 on OSA support of a Generic Network Interface Function
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed

	S1-020589
	CR to 22.127 on Retrieval of IP Session Information
	Nortel Networks
	Agreed

	S1-020590
	OSA WID update for Release 6
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed

	S1-020591
	CR to 22.127 R5 on Charging Requirements
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed


1.4 Action Items

No new Action Item assigned. List of Action Item is attached.

2 Detailed Report (documents in numerical order)

	Document Number
	Title
	Source
	Result

	S1-020265
	Report from SA1 SWG OSA #10 (Phoenix), FYI
	chair
	Noted 

	S1-020273
	CR on Content Based Charging
	Nortel Networks
	Withdrawn

	S1-020282
	CR to 22.127 R5 on Charging Requirements
	Siemens
	Revised to S1-020585, KPN will improve the wording.

	S1-020284
	Retrieval of IP Session Information
	Nortel Networks
	Revised to S1-020589, security issues to be clarified, use cases are invited to justify the requirement. A smaller group (Nortel, O2, Telia and Lucent) will produce the revised version.

	S1-020334
	CR to 22.127 on OSA support of a Generic Network Interface Function
	Siemens, Materna
	Lucent expressed concern on the whether it is realistic to deliver the CR for Release 5. From the Lucent point of view is seams unrealistic for R5 timescale. However, the spirit was endorsed but the wording needs  improvement. Revised to S1-020586, source is changed to SWG OSA, Use case from S1-020424 to be included.

	S1-020338
	Security requirements on User Profile Management
	Nokia
	Agreed 

	S1-020272
	Framework for content based charging discussion
	Nortel Networks, O2
	Withdrawn

	S1-020335
	OSA WID update
	Siemens, Materna
	Revised to S1-020590

	S1-020424
	The Generic Network Interface Function
	Siemens/Materna
	Use case to be included in S1-020586.

	S1-020585
	CR to 22.127 R5 on Charging Requirements
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Formal incorrect, Revised to S1-020591

	S1-020586
	CR to 22.127 on OSA support of a Generic Network Interface Function
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed 

	S1-020589
	CR to 22.127 on Retrieval of IP Session Information
	Nortel Networks
	Agreed 

	S1-020590
	OSA WID update for Release 6
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed 

	S1-020591
	CR to 22.127 R5 on Charging Requirements
	SA1 SWG OSA
	Agreed 


Annex A - Action Points

	AI# Number
	AI Subject
	Who
	Result

	OSA#9/01
	Description of Session vs call 
	Openwave, Lucent
	Open

	OSA#9/02
	Impact of OSA requirements on other TSGn, 
	Siemens
	Ongoing 

	OSA#10/03
	What shall happen to the “Terms of references” in S1-0200257?
	Siemens
	Closed, SA1 will collect all Terms of References and handle them further.

	OSA#10/04
	Modifications to the OSA work plan (S1-0200258) shall be processed by MCC
	MCC
	Closed, MCC took over

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Annex B - Participants List

	Name
	Organisation
	E-mail address
	Phone

	Manfred Leitgeb (chairman)
	Siemens
	Manfred.leitgeb@siemens.at
	+43 676 533 0510

	Michel Grech
	Lucent Technologies
	grech@lucent.com
	+442070040118

	Walter Bindrim
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	Walter.bindrim@materna.de
	

	Amar Deol
	Nortel Networks
	deola@nortelnetworks.com
	

	Martin Fuller
	O2
	martin.fuller@O2.com
	+441473605617

	Anita Olsson
	Telia 
	Anita.e.olsson@telia.se 
	+46 70 639 85 91

	Andre van Wieringer
	CMG
	Andre.van.wieringer@cmg.nl
	+31302103929

	Georg Bumiller
	RIM
	gbumiller@rim.net
	

	Olle Eriksson
	Ericsson
	Olle.erikson@era.ericsson.se
	

	Patrice Hede
	Ericsson
	Patrice.hede@era.ericsson.se
	

	Albert Mombarg
	KPN
	a.b.t.mombarg@kpn.com
	

	Ying Huang
	E-Plus Mobilfunk
	Ying.huang@eplus.de
	

	Horst Trenovatz
	Mobilkom Austria
	h.trenovatz@mobilkom.at
	

	Mark Cataldo
	Openwave Systems
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